Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAK0000097
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Synthetic Fibre Ropes

Acera™ Barentz SBA, same as Acera™ Barentz, but with SBA.
- SBA = Snap Back Arrestor – element intended for reducing rope recoil
Type designation Cover Specific Gravity
Acera™ Nansen - 0,97 Floats in seawater
Acera™ Amundsen - 0,97 Floats in seawater
Acera™ daGama Acera 0,97 Floats in seawater
 PES 1,07 Sinks in seawater
 B5 0,95 Floats in seawater
Acera™ Scott Acera 0,97 Floats in seawater
 PES 1,10 Sinks in seawater
 B5 0,95 Floats in seawater
Acera™ Barentz Acera 0,97 Floats in seawater
 PES 1,15 Sinks in seawater
 B5 0,95 Floats in seawater
Compliance with OCIMF Mooring Equipment Guidelines (MEG4)
Mooring Line Base Design Certificate – for Acera™ 16 mm and 64 mm
Document Nos.:
- TS CERT 7803 E (Mooring Line Base Design Certificate Acera Amundsen, Acera Amundsen SBA)
- TS CERT 7804 E (Mooring Line Base Design Certificate Acera deGama, Acera deGama SBA)
Mooring Line Certificates will be issued with reference to Mooring Line Base Design Certificate.
Wilhelmsen Ship Service has performed the full test scenario as per OCIMF MEG4.
Snap Back Arrestor technology
The Snap Back Arrestor (SBA) in Acera™ Amundsen/daGama/Barentz SBA is intended for reducing rope recoil (Snap
Back) and is not influencing the rope's performance indicators.
The SBA technology is qualified by DNV in accordance with DNV-RP-A203.
Information about the SBA performance and qualification process can be found in the DNV Statement of qualified
technology.
Rope characteristics:
The Rope Characteristics are tabulated on the next page observing the following:
Fibre ropes are to be delivered with a linear mass within 5 % of the nominal linear mass given in the table.
All LDBF (Line Design Break Force) values are for spliced ropes. Values for unspliced ropes are 10% higher.
For all covered ropes, weights in table are for load bearing elements (Core).
ROPE CHARACTERISTICS
Job Id: 262.1-016721-5
Certificate No: TAK0000097
Revision No: 3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-09 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 5
ISO Ref.
number
Circ.
[Inches]
Linear Density
load bearing
-excl. SBA
[g/m]
Linear Density
load bearing
-incl. SBA
[g/m]
LDBF
-spliced
[kN]
LDBF
-spliced
[mT]
Tenacity
load bearing
[kN/kg/m]
16 2    144 166 230 23 1 597
18 2¼ 179 201 285 29 1 592
20 2½ 214 236 340 34 1 588
22 2¾ 256 278 405 41 1 580
24 3    299 321 470 48 1 572
26 3¼ 350 372 540 55 1 543
28 3½ 401 423 615 62 1 534
30 3¾ 456 478 700 71 1 535
32 4    514 536 780 79 1 518
34 4¼ 575 597 870 88 1 513
36 4½ 640 662 965 98 1 508
38 4¾ 707 747 1 060 108 1 506
40 5    778 817 1 155 117 1 485
44 5½ 929 968 1 375 140 1 480
48 6 1 091 1 153 1 600 163 1 467